

Indowind Energy Ltd

CIN: L40108TN1995PLC032311 - E-mail: contact@indowind.com

6th November, 2020

The General Manager,

The Corporate Relation Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 14th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

The National Stock Exchange Limited

Listing Department
Exchange Plaza
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051.

Sub: Contact details of Authorized officer to determine materiality and Disclosure to Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We hereby wish to inform you that, since the existing authorized officer *Ms. Harsha J*, the company secretary has resigned and relieved with effect from 30-10-2020, we hereby authorize the following official as the new Authorized Officer as detailed below.

Name of officer	Designation	Contact Details	Authorized to
N.K.Haribabu	Chief Financial Officer (CFO)	Email: haribabu@indowind.com Ph: 9820806179	Determine materiality and disclosure to Stock Exchanges.

Kindly take the above intimation on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Indo wind Energy Limited

Bala V Kutti Director



